Winter 2018-19 Team or Club	
AGE Division	Circle One Male / Female
Circle One: Training // League	er / Hockey / Lax / Baseball / Rugby / Football / other
The Iron Lakes Sports Club LLC Liability Waiver and Indemnification Form	
In consideration of receiving permission from the Iron Lakes Sports Club LLC, Iron Lakes Country Club, their agents, officers, servants and employees (hereafter the Organizer(s)) of the events held at the Iron Lakes Sports Club LLC or Iron Lakes Country Club (hereafter the Facility), to enter the Facility or to take part in remote location programs, either as a participant or spectator or in any capacity, in any event held at the Facility or remote locations, the receipt of such permission being also hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned(s) hereby releases the Organizer(s) in their official or unofficial capacity and individually, their agents, officers, servants and employees, of and from any liability, claims, demands, action, and cause of action whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that maybe sustained by any or each of the undersigned(s), while in, on or upon the Facility, or any Facility leased to, owned by, sanctioned by, or under the control or supervision of the Organizer(s), or en route to or from the Facility, or any other Facility leased to or under the control or supervision of the Organizer(s).	
Each of the undersigned(s) further agree that in the event any claim or action is initiated against the Organizer(s), whether or not named herein, which claim or action in any manner relates to the Facility or any event held there or at remote locations, the undersigned(s) agree(s) to fully indemnify and hold harmless the Organizer(s) from any such claim or action.	
Each of the undersigned(s), being duly aware of the risks and hazards inherent upon entering upon said Facility and/or in participating in any event held at the Facility or at remote locations, hereby elect(s) voluntarily to enter the Facility or remote location, knowing the present condition and knowing that said condition may become more hazardous during that time that each of the undersigned is at, on or near the Facility or remote location. Each of the undersigned(s) hereby voluntarily assume(s) all risk of loss, damage or injury, including death, that may be sustained by any or each of the undersigned(s), or property of any or each of the undersigned(s) while in, on or upon the Facility or remote location. This release shall be binding upon the undersigned(s), their heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and personal representatives.	
In signing the foregoing release, each of the undersigned(s) hereby acknowledge(s) and represent(s): A - That the undersigned has read the foregoing release, understands it, and signs it voluntarily; B - That the undersigned is over 18 years of age and of sound mind and in the event the undersigned is not over 18 years of age, his/her parent(s) or legal guardian(s) has/have read the foregoing release, understands its contents and nevertheless expressly gives their permission to permit their child (or children) to participate in events at the Iron Lakes Sports Club LLC or Iron Lakes Country Club. The parent(s) or legal guardian(s) has/have signed this release voluntarily and do assume full responsibility for their child (or children); and C - That the undersigned is not an agent, servant or employee of the Organizer(s).	
In Witness Whereof, each of the undersigned(s) has hereunto set his/her hand and seals this	
//_2018-19	
Print Participant's Name	Participant's Signature (If the applicant is over 18 years of age)
Print Parent or Legal Guardian's Name (If the applicant is under 18 years of age)	Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature (If the applicant is under 18 years of age)

Telephone Number